All rights reserved. © 2013 Infineon Technologies AGOrder Number: B152-H9617-G2-X-7600-DB2012-0012
Date: 07/2013
IGBT Selection Guide
Common IGBT Applications and Topologies
IGBT parts
other Infineon parts
600V 1200V 650V1200V600V
Single
IGBT
Diode
Commutation
Frequency Range
Voltage Range
Part Number
Application
2 – 20kHz
TRENCHSTOP™
Hard switching
Conduction Loss Optimized
topologies
without
anti-parallel diode
600V 600V 1100V 1200V 1350V 1600V 600V1200V 650V 600V 1200V1200V
2 – 20kHz
TRENCHSTOP™ (Duopack)
IHpccN60T
IHpccT60…
 IHpccT120…
Induction Heating
Microwave
Multifunction Printers
Half Bridge Resonant
(Current resonance – 600V parts)
Single Switch
(Voltage resonance > 600V parts)
2 – 20kHz
TRENCHSTOP™
Solar Inverter
Conduction Loss Optimized
Asymmetrical Bridge
Symmetrical full bridge
Three level type I or
Three level type II converter
Motor Control
Three phase inverter
Full bridge inverter
UPS Bridge
Major Home Appliances
Symmetrical full bridge
Uninterruptable Power Supply
Three level type II converter
RC-Drives
(monolythic)
IKpccN60R
IKpccN60RF
DuoPack
(discrete)
 IKpccN60T
 IKpccT120…
 IKpccN120T2
 IGpccN60H3
 IGpccN120H2
 IGpccN120H3
 IGpccN65H5
 IGpccN65F5
DC/DC:
Welding Inverter
Full Bridge
Two Transistor Forward
Solar Inverter
AC/DC:
CCM-PFC
Welding
UPS
Solar boost stage
AirCon
Washing machine
8 – 60kHz
RC series (monolythic)
>18kHz
Highspeed
10 – 150kHz
Highspeed
>18kHz
Highspeed
10 – 150kHz
Highspeed
 IKpccN60H3
 IKpccN120H2
 IKpccN120H3
IKpccN65F5
DC/DC:
Welding Inverter
Full Bridge
Two Transistor Forward
Solar Inverter
AC/DC:
CCM-PFC
Welding
UPS
Solar boost stage
AirCon
Washing machine
IGBT IGBT +
Anti-Parallel
Diode
Soft Hard
YES NO
HighSpeed 3
(H3)
TRENCHSTOP™5
(H5/F5)
600V
IGpccN60T…
IGpccT120…
IGpccN120T2
IHpccNvvvR2
IHpccNvvvR3
IHpccN60R
IHpccN60RF
HighSpeed 3
(H3)
TRENCHSTOP™5
(H5/F5)
IKpccN65H5
IGBT Selection Tree
6 x TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT
VAC 3~
D
riv
er
 IC
ControllerSMPS
+
6 x TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT
+
N
0
Uninterrruptable Power Supply: Universal Power Supply b6-BridgeMotor Control: 3-Phase Motor Control
IKpccN60R
IKpccN60RF
IKpccNvvvT
600V & 1200V
IKpccN120T2
IKpccN60T
IKpccN60H3
IKpccN65H5
600V, 650V & 1200V
4 x CoolMOS™ 2 x TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT
2 x CoolMOS™
4 x thinQ!™
VDC VAC
+ +
IGBT /
CoolMOS™
IGBT /
CoolMOS™
IGBT /
CoolMOS™
IGBT
IGBTthinQ!™
VDC
VAC
+
+
VAC
2 x TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT
2 x TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT / 2 x CoolMOS™
VDC
+
Symmetrical Full Bridge: Solar Inverter (Symmetrical Full Bridge) Three Level Inverter Type II: Three-Level Inverter Type II (Solar, UPS)Asymmetrical Full Bridge: Solar Inverter (Phase-Shift & Asymmetrical Full Bridge)
IPpvvRrrrCFD Series
600V & 650V
IDpccSGvvC Series
600V & 1200V
IPpvvRrrrC6 Series
600V & 650V
IKpccNvvvT Series
600V & 1200V
IPpvvRrrrCFD Series
600V & 650V
IKpccNvvvT Series
600V & 1200V
IKpccNvvvT Series
600V & 1200V
IDpccSGvvC Series
1200V
IPpvvRrrrC6 Series
600V & 650V
IKpccNvvvH5 Series
650V
4x High Speed IGBT 2x High Speed IGBT
T1 T3
T2 T4
VIN
D1
D2
Lout
iout
T1
T2
VIN
D3
D4
Lout
iout
D2
D1
Lf
VAC Cbus
CK1
CK2
Lres
Cres
2
Cres
2
RC–IGBT
M
CU
H
V-
D
riv
er
Lf
VAC Cbus
Lres
Cres RC-IGBT
Full Bridge / Two Transistor Forward: Welding Inverter Single switch: Induction Heating Inverter (Voltage Resonance)Half Bridge: Induction Heating Inverter (Current Resonance)
IKpccNvvvH3 Series
IKpccNvvvH5 Series
600V, 650V & 1200V
IGpccNvvvH3 Series
600V & 1200V
IHW Series
1100V, 1200V
1350V & 1600V
IHW Series
IKpccNvvvH3 Series
600V
Nomenclature: IGBT
IKpccNvvvH3
p = package
c = current
v = Voltage
Nomenclature: IGBT
IKpccNvvvH3
p = package
c = current
v = Voltage
Nomenclature: MOSFET
IPpvvRrrrCFD
p = package
c = current
r = resistance
Common IGBT Applications and Topologies
Product Type V CE(max)
[V]
Diode Switching
Frequency [F]
Package Switching
Hard/Soft
Series IC(max) @ 100°
[A]
VCE(sat) (typ)
[V]
Eoff (typ)
[mJ]
Eon(typ)
[mJ]
Qrr (typ)
[nC]
IHW30N160R2 1600 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 30 1.8 2.53 - -
IKI04N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-262 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 4 1.5 84 61 79
IKP04N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 4 1.5 84 61 79
IKB06N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-263 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 6 1.5 0.11 0.09 190
IKP06N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 6 1.5 0.11 0.09 190
IKA06N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-220 FP Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 6.2 1.5 0.11 0.09 190
IKA10N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-220 FP Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 7.2 1.5 0.27 0.16 380
IKA15N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-220 FP Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 8.9 1.5 0.35 0.22 240
IKP10N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 10 1.5 0.27 0.16 380
IKB10N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-263 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 10 1.5 0.27 0.16 380
IKB15N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-263 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 15 1.5 0.35 0.22 240
IKP15N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 15 1.5 0.35 0.22 240
IKW20N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 20 1.5 0.46 0.31 310
IKB20N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-263 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 20 1.5 0.46 0.31 310
IKP20N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 20 1.5 0.46 0.31 310
IHW30N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Soft TRENCHSTOP™ 30 1.5 0.77 - -
IKW30N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 30 1.5 0.77 0.69 920
IHW40T60 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Soft TRENCHSTOP™ 40 1.55 0.92 - -
IKW50N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 50 1.5 1.4 1.2 1800
IKW75N60T 600 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 75 1.5 2.5 2 2400
IKW08T120 1200 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 8 1.7 0.7 0.67 1000
IKW15T120 1200 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 15 1.7 1.4 1.3 1900
IKW25T120 1200 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 25 1.7 2.2 2 2300
IKW40T120 1200 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 40 1.8 3.2 3.3 3800
IKW15N120T2 1200 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™2 15 1.7 0.8 1.25 1300
IKW25N120T2 1200 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™2 25 1.7 1.35 1.55 2050
IKW40N120T2 1200 Y 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™2 40 1.75 2.05 3.2 3300
IKA08N65F5/H5 650V Y 10-150kHz TO-220 FP Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 6.8 1.6 / 1.65 0.02 0.07 140 / 130
IKA15N65F5/H5 650V Y 10-150kHz TO-220 FP Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 8.5 1.6 / 1.65 0.04 / 0.05 0.13 / 0.12 100 / 200
IKP08N65F5/H5 650V Y 10-150kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 11 1.6 / 1.65 0.02 0.07 140 / 130
IKP15N65F5/H5 650V Y 10-150kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 18 1.6 / 1.65 0.04 / 0.05 0.13 / 0.12 100 / 200
IKP40N65F5/H5 650V Y 10-150kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 46 1.6 / 1.65 0.10 / 0.12 0.36 / 0.39 450
IKW40N65F5/H5 650V Y 10-150kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 46 1.6 / 1.65 0.14 / 0.16 0.36 / 0.35 420 / 410
IKW50N65F5/H5 650V Y 10-150kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 56 1.6 / 1.65 0.16 / 0.18 0.49 / 0.52 550 / 570
IGBT with Anti-Parallel Diode
IGBT without Anti-Parallel Diode
Product Type V CE(max)
[V]
Diode Switching
Frequency [F]
Package Switching
Hard/Soft
Series IC(max) @ 100°
[A]
VCE(sat) (typ)
[V]
Eoff (typ)
[mJ]
Eon(typ)
[mJ]
Qrr (typ)
[nC]
IKB03N120H2 1200 Y 30-100 kHz TO-220 Hard HighSpeed 2 3.9 2.2 0.15 0.14 230
IKP03N120H2 1200 Y 30-100 kHz TO-220 Hard HighSpeed 2 3.9 2.2 0.15 0.14 230
IKW03N120H2 1200 Y 30-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 2 3.9 2.2 0.15 0.14 230
IKA03N120H2 1200 Y 30-100 kHz TO-220 FP Hard HighSpeed 2 8.2 2.2 0.15 0.14 230
IKW20N60H3 600 Y 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 20 1.95 0.24 0.56 390
IKB20N60H3 600 Y 20-100kHz TO-263 Hard HighSpeed 3 20 1.95 0.24 0.45 390
IKP20N60H3 600 Y 20-100kHz TO-220 Hard HighSpeed 3 20 1.95 0.24 0.45 390
IKW30N60H3 600 Y 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 30 1.95 0.44 0.94 320
IKW40N60H3 600 Y 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 40 1.95 0.58 1.1 810
IKW50N60H3 600 Y 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 50 1.85 0.91 1.45 880
IKW60N60H3 600 Y 20-100kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 60 1.85 1.13 2.1 1200
IKW75N60H3 600 Y 20-100kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 75 1.85 1.7 3 1800
IKW15N120H3 1200 Y 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 15 2.05 0.45 1.1 800
IKW25N120H3 1200 Y 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 25 2.05 0.85 1.8 1200
IKW40N120H3 1200 Y 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 40 2.05 1.2 3.2 1900
IKD04N60R 600 Y 2 Hz-4 kHz TO-252 Hard RC Drives 4 1.65 0.15 0.09 220
IKD06N60R 600 Y 2 Hz-4 kHz TO-252 Hard RC Drives 6 1.65 0.22 0.11 370
IKD10N60R 600 Y 2 Hz-4 kHz TO-252 Hard RC Drives 10 1.65 0.38 0.21 560
IKD15N60R 600 Y 2 Hz-4 kHz TO-252 Hard RC Drives 15 1.65 0.53 0.37 760
IKU15N60R 600 Y 2 Hz-4 kHz TO-251 Hard RC Drives 15 1.65 0.53 0.37 760
IKD03N60RF 600 Y 4-30 kHz TO-252 Hard RC Drives Fast 2.5 2.2 0.04 0.05 60
IKD04N60RF 600 Y 4-30 kHz TO-252 Hard RC Drives Fast 4 2.2 0.05 0.06 90
IKD06N60RF 600 Y 4 - 30 kHz TO-252 Hard RC Drives Fast 6 2.2 0.09 0.09 160
IKD10N60RF 600 Y 4 - 30 kHz TO-252 Hard RC Drives Fast 10 2.2 0.16 0.19 270
IKD15N60RF 600 Y 4 - 30 kHz TO-252 Hard RC Drives Fast 15 2.2 0.25 0.27 420
IHW40N60R 600 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 40 1.65 0.75 - -
IHW40N60RF 600 Y 20-100 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Fast Soft Switching 40 1.85 0.56 - -
IHW30N110R3 1100 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 30 1.55 1.15 - -
IHW15N120R3 1200 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 15 1.48 0.7 - -
IHW20N120R3 1200 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 20 1.48 0.95 - -
IHW25N120R2 1200 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 25 1.6 1.59 - -
IHW30N120R3 1200 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 30 1.55 1.47 d.o.r. d.o.r.
IHW30N120R2 1200 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 30 1.65 2.4 - -
IHW40T120 1200 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 40 1.8 3.2 3.3 1880
IHW40N120R3 1200 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 40 1.55 2.02 d.o.r. d.o.r.
IHW20N135R3 1350 Y 8-60kHz TO-280 Soft RC Soft Switching 20 1.6 1.3 - -
IHW30N135R3 1350 Y  8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 30 1.65 1.93 d.o.r. d.o.r.
IHW40N135R3 1350 Y 8-60 kHz TO-247 Soft RC Soft Switching 40 1.65 2.5 d.o.r. d.o.r.
IGA03N120H2 1200 N 30-100 kHz TO-220 Hard HighSpeed 2 3 2.2 0.15 0.14 n/a
IGB03N120H2 1200 N 30-100 kHz TO-263 Hard HighSpeed 2 3.9 2.2 0.15 0.14 n/a
IGP03N120H2 1200 N 30-100 kHz TO-220 Hard HighSpeed 2 3.9 2.2 0.15 0.14 n/a
IGW03N120H2 1200 N 30-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 2 3.9 2.2 0.15 0.14 n/a
IGA30N60H3 600 N 20-100kHz TO-220 FP Hard HighSpeed 3 11 1.95 0.44 0.73 n/a
IGB20N60H3 600 N 20-100 kHz TO-263 Hard HighSpeed 3 20 1.95 0.24 0.45 n/a
IGP20N60H3 600 N 20-100 kHz TO-220 Hard HighSpeed 3 20 1.95 0.24 0.45 n/a
IGW20N60H3 600 N 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 20 1.95 0.24 0.56 n/a
IGP30N60H3 600 N 20-100 kHz TO-220 Hard HighSpeed 3 30 1.95 0.44 0.73 n/a
IGB30N60H3 600 N 20-100 kHz TO-263 Hard HighSpeed 3 30 1.95 0.44 0.73 n/a
IGW30N60H3 600 N 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 30 1.95 0.44 0.94 n/a
IGW40N60H3 600 N 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 40 1.95 0.58 1.1 n/a
IGW50N60H3 600 N 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 50 1.85 0.91 1.45 n/a
IGW60N60H3 600 N 20-100kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 60 1.85 1.13 2.1 n/a
IGW75N60H3 600 N 20-100kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 75 1.85 1.7 3 n/a
IGW100N60H3 600 N 20-100kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 120 1.85 1.9 3.7 n/a
IGW15N120H3 1200 N 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 15 2.05 0.45 1.1 n/a
IGW25N120H3 1200 N 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 25 2.05 0.85 1.8 n/a
IGW40N120H3 1200 N 20-100 kHz TO-247 Hard HighSpeed 3 40 2.05 1.2 3.2 n/a
IGD06N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-252 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 6 1.5 0.11 0.09 n/a
IGP06N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 6 1.5 0.11 0.09 n/a
IGB10N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-263 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 10 1.5 0.27 0.16 n/a
IGP10N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 10 1.5 0.27 0.16 n/a
IGB15N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-263 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 15 1.5 0.35 0.22 n/a
IGP15N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 15 1.5 0.35 0.22 n/a
IGB30N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-263 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 30 1.5 0.77 0.69 n/a
IGW30N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 30 1.5 0.77 0.69 n/a
IGB50N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-263 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 50 1.5 1.4 1.2 n/a
IGP50N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 50 1.5 1.4 1.2 n/a
IGW50N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 50 1.5 1.4 1.2 n/a
IGW75N60T 600 N 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 75 1.5 2.5 2 n/a
IGW15T120 1200 N 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 15 1.7 1.4 1.3 n/a
IGW25T120 1200 N 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 25 1.7 2.2 2 n/a
IGW40T120 1200 N 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 40 1.8 3.2 3.3 n/a
IGW60T120 1200 N 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™ 60 1.7 5.2 4.3 n/a
IGW08T120 1200 N 2-20 kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™2 8 1.7 0.7 0.67 n/a
IGP40N65F5/H5 650V N 10-150kHz TO-220 Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 46 1.6 / 1.65 0.14 / 0.16 0.36 / 0.35 n/a
IGW40N65F5/H5 650V N 10-150kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 46 1.6 / 1.65 0.14 / 0.16 0.36 / 0.35 n/a
IGW50N65F5/H5 650V N 10-150kHz TO-247 Hard TRENCHSTOP™5 56 1.6 / 1.65 0.16 / 0.18 0.49 / 0.52 n/a
Product Type V CE(max)
[V]
Diode Switching
Frequency [F]
Package Switching
Hard/Soft
Series IC(max) @ 100°
[A]
VCE(sat) (typ)
[V]
Eoff (typ)
[mJ]
Eon(typ)
[mJ]
Qrr (typ)
[nC]
IGB01N120H2 1200 N 30-100 kHz TO-263 Hard HighSpeed 2 1.3 2.2 0.06 0.08 n/a
IGD01N120H2 1200 N 30-100 kHz TO-252 Hard HighSpeed 2 1.3 2.2 0.06 0.08 n/a
IGP01N120H2 1200 N 30-100 kHz TO-220 Hard HighSpeed 2 1.3 2.2 0.06 0.08 n/a
For Infineon’s new hyperfast silicon diodes please visit: www.infineon.com/rapiddiodesNew!